Section 5.01 Large Lot Single Family Residential District (RS-12)  

5.01.01 Purpose 

The RS-12 District is established to provide for low density single-family residential 

neighborhoods and limited non-residential uses on lots having a minimum area of twelve 

thousand (12,000) square feet.  Uses and Conditional Accessory Uses are permitted by Zoning 

Permit, Special Permit, or Special Exception approval as provided in Article 11 of these 

Regulations.  Uses are defined in the Master Use Table in Section 4.08 of these Regulations.

[...]

Refer to Section 9.03 - Parking and Access. 

Section 5.02 Single Family Residential District (RS) 

5.02.01 Purpose 

The RS District is established to provide for single-family residences and limited non-

residential uses on lots having a minimum area of seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square 

feet.  Uses and Conditional Accessory Uses are permitted by Zoning Permit, Special Permit, 

or Special Exception approval as provided in Article 11 of these Regulations.  Uses are defined 

in the Master Use Table in Section 4.08 of these Regulations.